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 Title Location Phone Lab E-mail 
CURRENT FACULTY bio-fac@groups.umass.edu 

ADLER, Lynn Professor Fernald 102D 5-1060 7-1824 
lsadler@bio.umass.edu 
lsadler@ent.umass.edu 

ALBERTSON, Craig Professor Mor2 336 5-2902 5-2865 
albertson@bio.umass.edu 
rcalbert@umass.edu 

Babbitt, Courtney Associate Professor 
Mor4 362 
Lab 364 5-5574  

cbabbitt@bio.umass.edu 

cbabbit@umass.edu 

 
BARTLETT, Madelaine 

Associate Professor/ Director 
Natural History Collections 

Mor4S 374B 
Lab 374 

 
5-2235 

 
5-9622 

mbartlett@bio.umass.edu 

mbartlett@umass.edu 

 
BASKIN, Tobias 

 
Professor 

Mor4S 375F 
Lab 375 

 
5-1533 

 
5-2656 

baskin@bio.umass.edu 

baskin@umass.edu 

 
BLANCHARD, Jeffrey 

 
Associate Professor 

Mor3 409A 
Lab 409 / 411 

 
7-2130  

 
jeffb@bio.umass.edu 
jlb@umass.edu 

BREWER, Steve Senior Lecturer II Mor3 311A 5-2272  sbrewer@umass.edu 

 
BYERS, Bruce 

Assoc. Professor / Sr. Lecturer 
II Chief Undergrad. Advisor 

 
Mor3 216A 

 
5-1236  

bbyers@bio.umass.edu 

bbyers@umass.edu 

CAICEDO, Ana  Professor LSL N425 5-0975 5-6042 
caicedo@bio.umass.edu 
caicedo@umass.edu 

 
CONNOR, Elizabeth 

Assoc Prof / Assoc Dean for 
Undergrad Educ and Develop 

 
Mor2 358 

 
5-6333  

econnor@bio.umass.edu 

econnor@umass.edu 

DOWNES, Gerald Associate Professor Mor4 N210 5-1266 5-0878 
gbdownes@bio.umass.edu 
gbdownes@umass.edu 

FACETTE, Michelle Assistant Professor Mor4S 375D 7-9701 5-2656 mfacette@umass.edu 
FENELON, Karine Assistant Professor LSL N233 5-3338  kfenelon@umass.edu 

FRANCIS, Laura Senior Lecturer II Mor2 348A 5-2599  
lif@bio.umass.edu 
lifranci@umass.edu 

 
FRITZ-LAYLIN, Lillian 

 
Assistant Professor 

Mor2 330 
Lab 323 5-2578  

 
lfritzlaylin@umass.edu 

 
GERSON, Alexander 

 
Associate Professor 

Mor3 318A 
Lab 322 

 
5-2782  

argerson@bio.umass.edu 

agerson@umass.edu 

HAZEN, Samuel Professor, IDGP Leader LSL N427 5-4546 5-6045 
hazen@bio.umass.edu 
hazensam@umass.edu 

HEALEY, Christiane Senior Lecturer Mor2 356A 7-3348  
cihealey@bio.umass.edu 
meyerc@umass.edu 



 Title Location Phone Lab E-mail 
CURRENT FACULTY (Cont.) bio-fac@groups.umass.edu 

HOULIHAN, Peter Senior Lecturer II Mor2 352 5-0753  peteh@bio.umass.edu 

IRSCHICK, Duncan Professor Mor3 205C 5-1696  
irschick@bio.umass.edu 
duncan@umass.edu 

JAKOB, Elizabeth Professor Mor3 401 7-0707  ejakob@umass.edu 

JENSEN, Abigail Associate Professor Mor3 414A 5-4750  
ajensen@bio.umass.edu 
amjensen@umass.edu 

JELLISON, Jody  Professor Stockbridge 319 5-4800  jjellison@cns.umass.edu 

KARLSTROM, Rolf Professor Mor2 337E 7-3448  
karlstrom@bio.umass.edu 
rolfk@umass.edu 

 
 
KATZ, Paul 

 
 
Professor 

Mor3 106C Lab 
104, 105 
106, 107 5-0486  

 
pkatz@umass.edu 

LANEY, Jeff Senior Lecturer II Mor2 432 5-2527  
jlaney@bio.umass.edu 
jlaney@umass.edu 

LOOMIS, Kari Senior Lecturer ISB 241D 5-6424  kloomis@umass.edu 

MARESCA, Thomas Associate Professor Mor4S 436B 5-0957 5-3573 
tmaresca@bio.umass.edu 
tmaresca@umass.edu 

MOSCARELLA, Rosa Senior Lecturer Mor2 350 5-2587  rmoscarella@umass.edu 

NORMARK, Ben Professor Fernald 104/ 204B  5-3330 
bnormark@bio.umass.edu 
bnormark@umass.edu 

OKUSU, Akiko Senior Lecturer Mor2 140  5-0480 
aokusu@bio.umass.edu 
aokusu@umass.edu 

PADILLA, Stephanie Assistant Professor 
Life Sci Lab 
N227 5-4400  slpadilla@umass.edu 

 
 
PALLAS, Sarah 

 
 
Associate Professor 

Mor3 421/Mor3 
418 Lab 
Mor2 418B Office 7-2254  

 
 
spallas@umass.edu 

PHILLIS, Randall Associate Professor Mor3 404A 5-3494  
rphillis@bio.umass.edu 
rphillis@umass.edu 

PODOS, Jeffrey Professor Mor2 332A 5-0847  
jpodos@bio.umass.edu 
jpodos@umass.edu 

PORTER, Adam Associate Professor Mor1 N440 5-1036  
aporter@bio.umass.edu 
aporter@umass.edu 

RILEY, Margaret Professor Mor3 304A   
riley@bio.umass.edu 
riley@umass.edu 

ROCHELEAU, Jessica Senior Lecturer Mor2 356B 5-2837  jmrocheleau@umass.edu 

ROUNDS, Caleb Senior Lecturer Mor2 354 5-2878  
crounds@bio.umass.edu 
crounds@umass.edu 

SCHWARTZ, Lawrence Isenberg Professor Mor3 417 5-2435 7-1927 
schwartz@bio.umass.edu 
lms@umass.edu 

SEIDLER, Tristram Ext. Assistant Professor Mor1N 239B 5-2775  
tseidler@bio.umass.edu 
tseidler@umass.edu 

SKOUTA, Rachid Research Assistant Professor 
LGRT 602 
Lab LGRT 512 7-4167  rskouta@umass.edu 



 Title Location Phone Lab E-mail 

CURRENT FACULTY (Cont.) bio-fac@groups.umass.edu 

STEPHENS, Andrew Assistant Professor Mor2 427 7-4295  andrew.stephens@umass.edu 

SPRACKLEN, Andrew Lecturer Mor2 348B 5-2833  aspracklen@umass.edu 
 
VAZEY, Elena 

 
Assistant Professor 

Mor4S 368A 
Lab 368 

 
5-8659  evazey@umass.edu 

 
WADSWORTH, Patricia 

 
Professor 

Mor4S 456 
Mor4S 460 

 
5-4877  

patw@bio.umass.edu 

patw@umass.edu 

 
WALKER, Elsbeth 

 
Professor 

Mor4S 374C 
Lab 374 

 
5-0861 

 
5-9622 

ewalker@bio.umass.edu 

ewalker@umass.edu 

WALTON, ANNE Lecturer    annewalton@umass.edu 

WOERMAN, Amanda Assistant Professor LSL N263 7-8306  awoerman@umass.edu 

ZEHNDER, Caralyn Senior Lecturer Mor2 348C 5-2589  
czehnder@bio.umass.edu 
czehnder@umass.edu 

 Title Location Phone  Lab E-mail 

*EMERITUS FACULTY bio-emeriti@groups.umass.edu 

*ALPERT, Peter Emeritus Professor Clark 100A  5-4357  palpert@bio.umass.edu 

*BITTMAN, Eric Emeritus Professor Mor2 420 5-4344  elb@bio.umass.edu 

*COOMBS, Margery Emeritus Professor Mor2 146   mccc@bio.umass.edu 

*GODFREY, Peter J. Emeritus Professor    godfrey@tei.umass.edu 

*HEPLER, Peter Emeritus Professor Mor3 415 5-2083  hepler@bio.umass.edu 

*KLEKOWSKI, Edward Emeritus Professor Clark 101   edk@bio.umass.edu 

*KUNKEL, Joseph Emeritus Professor   
(413) 335- 
6017 joe@bio.umass.edu 

*LUDLAM, Stuart D. Emeritus Professor 
    

*MULCAHY, David L. Emeritus Professor    dmulcahy@bio.umass.edu 
*O'CONNOR, W. Brian Emeritus Professor    briano@bio.umass.edu 
*WALKER, James W. Emeritus Professor    jwalker@bio.umass.edu 
*WYSE, Gordon Emeritus Professor Clark 100B   gwyse@bio.umass.edu 
*ZOELLER, Thomas Emeritus Professor    tzoller@bio.umass.edu 

 Title Location Phone  E-mail 
STAFF bio-staff@groups.umass.edu 

BERTRAND, Eric Technical Assistant Mor2 150 5-4527  
bertrand@bio.umass.edu 
ebertran@umass.edu 

COMFORT, Bonney Arku Lab Manager/ Bartlett Lab Mor4S 374 5-6922  cbonneyarku@umass.edu 

CARPENTER, Thomas Computer Systems Specialist Mor3 315 7-2311  
tomc@bio.umass.edu 
thomaslc@umass.edu 

CLEVENGER, Sue Undergrad Office Assistant Mor3 216 5-2287  
clevenge@bio.umass.edu 
clevenge@umass.edu 



 Title Location Phone  E-mail 
STAFF (Cont.) bio-staff@groups.umass.edu 

CROWLEY, Zander Office Staff Mor3 221 7-2964  
zcrowley@bio.umass.edu 
zcrowley@umass.edu 

DAVIS, Amber Dir. of Admin. & Finance Mor3 211 5-0449  
amberd@bio.umass.edu 
amberd@umass.edu 

DORFMAN, Kate Professional Technician ISB 241C 7-4317  
kdorfman@bio.umass.edu 
kdorfman@umass.edu 

DOYLE, Kate Collections Manager Mor2 146 7-2303  
kdoyle@bio.umass.edu 
kdoyle@umass.edu 

DRAKE, George Temporary Professional Mor3 315 5-2625  
george@bio.umass.edu 
gdrake@umass.edu 

FABRY, Alycia Technical Assistant Mor3 106C Lab 5-0486  alycia.fabry@umass.edu 

FLEMING, Emily Academic Advisor Mor3 216 7-8391  etfleming@umass.edu 
GERSON, Meghan Academic Advisor Mor3 216 7-2929  mtgerson@umass.edu 

HOOGENDYK, Christopher Temporary Professional    
hoogendyk@bio.umass.edu 
choogend@umass.edu 

HOWARD, Carrie Undergrad Office Assistant Mor3 216 5-1783  carrie@umass.edu 

JEROME, Bill Operations Manager Mor2 150 5-3159  
wfjerome@bio.umass.edu 
wfjerome@umass.edu 

JONES, Daniel Technical Assistant 
Mor 3 
Greenhouse 5-0417  

dan.jones@bio.umass.edu 
dan.jones@umass.edu 

KIERAS, Audrey 
Personnel Mgr./ Assistant to 
the Dept Chair Mor3 215B 5-2909  akieras@umass.edu 

LOMBARDI, Roberta Herbarium Collections Mgr Mor1 237 5-6605  roberta@bio.umass.edu 

LOY, Allyson Technical Assistant Mor3 309 5-0448  aloy@umass.edu 
PAUSE, Robert J. Technical Assistant Mor3 309 5-0448  rpause@umass.edu 
PHILLIPS, Chris Technical Assistant Mor3 Greenhouse 5-0417  csphilli@umass.edu 

PUNSKA, Elizabeth Technical Assistant Mor3 410   
epunska@bio.umass.edu 
epunska@umass.edu 

RUSSO, Blake Finance Manager Mor3 221 5-0902  btrusso@umass.edu 
 Title Location Phone Faculty E-mail 

GRADUATE STUDENTS bio-grad@groups.umass.edu 

AGUIRRE, Luis OEB Fernald 102A 7-1824 Adler laguirre@umass.edu 
BAHIRU, Michael Seifu NSB   Bittman mbahiru@umass.edu 
BAKIRBAS, Ahmet PB Mor4S 374 5-9622 Walker abakirbas@umass.edu 
BARNABY, Wayne W. NSB Mor2 427C  Downes wbarnaby@umass.edu 
BARNETT, Jacob Robert OEB Mor3 409 / 411  Blanchard jbarnett@umass.edu 
BEECH, Elizabeth Yuan NSB Mor2 418 7-2254 Pallas ebeech@umass.edu 
CLAYPOOL, Christopher 
George 

 
OEB   

 
Babbitt 

 
cclaypool@umass.edu 

CLEMENTE, Seanne OEB Fernald 102A  Adler srclemente@umass.edu 
  



 Title Location Phone Faculty E-mail 
GRADUATE STUDENTS (Cont.) bio-grad@groups.umass.edu 

CORRELL, Erika Ashley NSB   Fenelon erikacorrell@umass.edu 
COURNOYER, Hannah NSB   Padilla hcournoyer@umass.edu 
DAUSTER, Emma Sophia NSB Mor4S 368  Vazey edauster@umass.edu 
DE NEVE, Amber PB Mor4 374 5-2622 Bartlett adeneve@umass.edu 
DEC, Bryan NSB   Fenelon bdec@umass.edu 
DWYER, Joseph NSB   Bergan jfdwyer@umass.edu 
ELOWE, Cory OEB Mor3 322  Gerson crelowe@umass.edu 
FILI, Stavroula PB Mor3 374 5-6922 Walker sfili@umass.edu 
FOWLER, Alison E. OEB Fernald 102A  Adler aefowler@umass.edu 
GARCIA MORALES, Mayrolin OEB Fernald 104 5-3330 Normark mgarciamoral@umass.edu 
GILBERT, Michelle OEB Mor2 336  Albertson mcgilbert@umass.edu 
GLASSER, Sonja OEB Fernald 102A 7-1824 Adler sglasser@umass.edu 
GRAY, Antonia PB   Facette agray@umass.edu 
GREGORY, Greg PB LSL 4N 5-6045 Hazen ggregory@umass.edu 
GRIEGO, Michael OEB Mor3 322  Gerson mgriego@umass.edu 

GUO, Lian OEB Conte Lab 

(413) 
863-
3833 

McCormick/ 
Jordaan lguo@umass.edu 

HARRINGTON, Thomas MCB Mor4 374 5-6922 Bartlett taharrington@umass.edu 
HICKS, Leannah PB Mor3 374 5-6922 Walker lhicks@umass.edu 
HUANG, Wanyun NSB   Fenelon wanyunhuang@umass.edu 
JUVALE, Parag MCB Mor3 421  Pallas pjuvale@umass.edu 
KHEDMATGOZAR, Chase MSB   Woerman ckhedmatgoza@umass.edu 
KULSI, Emelia OEB Fernald 102A 7-1824 Adler ekusi@umass.edu 
LAVALLEY, Julia NSB Mor3 401/403  Katz jlavalley@umass.edu 
LI, Xiang PB   Caicedo xli1@umass.edu 
LIU, Le PB Mor4 375  Facette Lliu4@umass.edu 
MACKINNON, Kirk MCB LSL N427 5-6045 Hazen kmackinnon@umass.edu 
MCCAHILL, Ian PB   Hazen imccahill@umass.edu 

MCEACHERN, Catherine NSB 
LSL N240/ 
N263 7-8306 Woerman cmceachem@umass.edu 

MOYER, Joshua OEB Mor3 213  Irschick jkmoyer@umass.edu 
MUNOZ AGUDELO, Carolina OEB Fernald 102A  Adler dmunozagudel@umass.edu 
NORSTOG, Jessica OEB   McCormick jnorstog@umass.edu 
OTFINOSKI BATTLE, Christine MCB Mor2 418 7-2254 Pallas cbattle@umass.edu 
OTTER, Katherine NSB Mor3 401/403  Katz kotter@umass.edu 
PATTERSON, Erin PB Mor3 374  Bartlett elpatterson@umass.edu 
QUINLAN, Phoenix Dalyn NSB Mor3 106/107 5-9622 Katz pquinlan@umass.edu 
RASHIDZADE, Maryam PB LSL N426 5-6587 Caicedo mrashidzade@umass.edu 



 Title Location Phone Faculty E-mail 
GRADUATE STUDENTS (Cont.) bio-grad@groups.umass.edu 
RICKELTON, Katherine MCB Mor4 362  Babbit krickelton@umass.edu 
RIFFE, Rachel Madison NSB   Downes rriffe@umass.edu 
ROBINSON, Kristyn MCB   Fritz-Laylin kristynrobin@umass.edu 
ROCH, Justin OEB Fernald 102A 7-1824 Adler jroch@umass.edu 
RODBERG, Ellen Marie NSB   Vazey erodberg@umass.edu 
ROGERS, Elizabeth OEB   Gerson ejrogers@umass.edu 
SCHROEDER, Katie Marie OEB   Podos kmschroeder@umass.edu 
SLAY, Benjamin NSB   Vazey bslay@umass.edu 
STRAUSS, Amy OEB Mor2 332 7-4368 Podos avstrauss@cns.umass.edu 
TAYLOR, Louis Fong MCB LSL N240 5-8010 Padilla lftaylor@umass.edu 
TEICHER, Gregory MCB Mor2 427 5-0878 Downes gteicher@umass.edu 
TELES DE MENZES, Joao OEB Mor2 332 5-0847 Podos jcarnioteles@umass.edu 
TETRAULT, Emily MCB Mor2 336 5-2865 Albertson tetra22e@umass.edu 
WANG, Jiexin (Jennifer) NSB   Padilla jjexinwang@umass.edu 
WATKINS, Kelsi NSB Mor3 401/403   klwatkin@umass.edu 
WINSOR, Alex Michael OEB   Jakob amwinsor@umass.edu 
ZIMMERMAN, Maura PB Mor4S 375 5-2656 Baskin mzimmermann@umass.edu 
 Title Location Phone  Faculty E-mail 
POST-DOCS, RESEARCH FELLOWS bio-res@groups.umass.edu 

ABURTO, Pedro Post Doc Mor2 418 7-2254 Pallas pfernandezab@umass.edu 
ASHRAF, Arif Post Doc Mor4 375  Facette mohammadarif@umass.edu 
BROWN, Christine Research Fellow Mor2 426 7-1927 Schwartz ckbrown@cns.umass.edu 
CONITH, Andrew Post Doc Mor2 336 5-2865 Albertson ajsmi1@umass.edu 
CAUDRA, Adolfo Sr. Research Fellow LSL N240 5-3338 Fenelon cuadra@umass.edu 
EMEL, Sarah Darwin Fellow French Hall 200 5-0035  semel@umass.edu 
FISHER, Karen Research Fellow   Fritz-Laylin karenfisher@umass.edu 
FITCH, Gordon Post Doc Fernald 102A 7-1824 Adler gmfitch@umass.edu 
GALLAGHER, Joseph Post Doc Mor4S 374 5-9622 Bartlett jpg@umass.edu 
HOLEC (Hammerstrom),  
Sarah Post Doc LSL N240  Woerman sholec@umass.edu 
KENNARD, Andrew Post Doc Mor3 406 5-2578 Fritz-Laylin akennard@umass.edu 
MEDINA, Edgar Post Doc Mor2 323  5-2578 Fritz-Laylin emedinatovar@umass.edu 
NAN, Qiong Post Doc Mor4S 375 5-2656 Facette qnan@umass.edu 
PACKARD, Mary Research Fellow Mor2 336 5-2865 Albertson mpackard@umass.edu 
PERERA, Sherin Kanthi Research Fellow LSL N425 5-6042 Caicedo sherink@cns.umass.edu 
RAMIREZ, Desmond Post Doc Mor3 106/107  Katz mdramirez@umass.edu 
SANT, Harshada Post Doc Mor3 412 5-0486 Katz hsant@umass.edu 



 Title Location Phone Faculty E-mail 
POST-DOCS, RESEARCH FELLOWS (Cont.) bio-res@groups.umass.edu 
SISSION, Chip Research Fellow Mor2 420  Bittman chip.sisson@umass.edu 
SWAFFORD, Andrew Post Doc Mor3 406 5-2578 Fritz-Laylin aswafford@umass.edu 
TAIT, Cheyenne Post Doc Mor3 106C Lab 5-0486 Katz ctait@umass.edu 
VELLE, Katrina Post Doc   Fritz-Laylin kvelle@umass.edu 
VERMA, Vikash Post Doc Mor4S 436 5-3573 Maresca vikash1001@gmail.com 

WILLOUGHBY, John Sr. Research Fellow Mor3 416  Jensen  

YADAV, Arpita Post Doc   Baskin arpitayadav@umass.edu 
 Title Location Phone  E-mail 
ADJUNCT FACULTY  

 
BRENNAN, Patricia 

Adjunct Research Assistant 
Professor 

Mt. Holyoke 
Middlesex 125 

 
5-6606 

 
pbrennan@mtholyoke.edu 

CASTRO-SANTOS, Theodore 
Adjunct Assistant Professor 

S.O. Conte 
Anadromous Fish 
Research Center 

(413) 
863-3838 

 

castrosa@umass.edu 

Cox-Fernandez, Cristina 
Adjunct Research Assistant 
Professor  

 
 cristina@bio.umass.edu 

JOHNSON, Norman 
Adjunct Research Assistant 
Professor Clark 

 
Porter njohnson@ent.umass.edu 

 
MCCORMICK, Stephen 

 
Adjunct Professor 

 
Conte Lab 

(413) 863- 
3804  mccormick@umext.umass.edu 

SCHNEYER, Alan Adjunct Professor  794-0864  Alan.Schneyer@baystatehealth.org 

TIMME-LARAGY, Alicia Adjunct Assistant Professor 

School PH 
Goessmann 
171B 5-7423  aliciat@schoolph.umass.edu 

 
WADZINSKI, Thomas 

Adjunct Research Assistant 
Professor 

 
Mor3 403 

 
7-9571 

 
Zoeller  

YADAVA, Nagendra Adjunct Assistant Professor  
(413)794- 
0786  nyadava@cns.umass.edu 

GRADUATE PROGRAMS 
Interdepartmental Grad. 
Prog  

 
Sam Hazen LSL N427 5-4546  hazensam@umass.edu 

Associate Dean for 
Operations and Graduate 
Education 

 
     

 Title Location Phone  E-mail 
Biology (BIO) 
Abigail Jenson Director Mor3 414A 5-4750  amjensen@umass.edu 
Scott Garman Program Leader MCB ISB 427    

Tom Maresca Associate Program Leader ISB 427   tmaresca@umass.edu 
Neuroscience & Behavior (NSB) 
 
Luke Remage-Healey Graduate Program Director  

Mor4 
 
5-0772 

  
healey@cns.umass.edu 

  



Organismic/Evolutionary Biology (OEB) 
Albertson, Craig Program Leader OEB Mor2 336 5-2902 5-2865 rcalbert@umass.edu 
Plant Biology (PB) 
Elizabeth Vierling Program Leader PB    vierling@biochem.umass.edu 

ASSOCIATED FACILITIES AND CONTACTS 
Animal Care Facility Mor2 143 7-6535   

Amanda Hageman Animal Care Technician Mor2 7-6535  ahageman@research.umass.edu 
Elizabeth Nadeau Animal Care Technician Mor1 5-0239  eanadeau@research.umass.edu 

Biology Computer Resource Center Mor3 311 5-3631   

Biology Undergraduate Prog. Office Mor3 216 5-2287   

Break Room  Mor4S 345    
College of Natural Science  Stockbridge 115 5-1785  dean@cns.umass.edu 
Tricia Serio Dean Stockbridge 5-2766  tserio@umass.edu 
     

CNS Advising Center Mor2 220 5-1969   
 
Elizabeth Connor 

Associate Dean for 
Undergraduate Educ 
and Development 

 
Mor2 220 

 
5-6333 

 
 
econnor@umass.edu 

Pre-Med Office Shade Tree 
Labs 

5-3819   

Combined Shop Mor2 128 5-3792   

Conference Rooms Mor3 337, Mor3 404, Mor4S 345A, Mor4S 460G 
Greenhouse Mor3 100 5-0417   

Herbarium Mor1 232/ 134 5-2775   
Natural History Collection Mor2 146 7-2303   
Conte Anadromous Fish Laboratory  (413) 863-9475  
Teaching Lab Prep Rooms Mor3 309 5-0448 5-1672  
EMAIL LIST/ DEPARTMENT ADDRESS 

Biology Faculty  bio-fac@groups.umass.edu 
Biology Grad Students bio-grad@groups.umass.edu 
Biology Faculty, Staff, Graduate Students (All) bio-all@groups.umass.edu 
Biology Instructors bio-instr@groups.umass.edu 
Biology Office Staff bio-office@groups.umass.edu 
Payroll Time Reporting (All Biology Department Employees) biotime@groups.umass.edu 
Biology Staff bio-staff@groups.umass.edu 

 


